VP300/500/700 Series
3 Port Solenoid Valve
[Low wattage specification]
[With power saving circuit]
[Starting 1.55 W, Holding 0.55 W]
[Standard]
∗ Current model: 2.0 W
With DC light

Manifold Specifications
Manifold Option
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
Port size: 1/4
VP344-5GZ1-B
VP344-5GZ1-A
VP300-25-1A
Stations
3
2
1
D side
U side
Ordering example (VV3P3-41)
• Indicate the valves to be attached below the manifold part number, in order starting
from station 1 as shown in the drawing.
VV3P3-41-051-02 ···················· 1 set (Type 41, 5-station manifold base part no.)
 ∗ VP300-25-1A ······················· 1 set (Blanking plate assembly part no.)
 ∗ VP344-5GZ1-A ···················· 2 sets (N.C. type part no.)
 ∗ VP344-5GZ1-B ···················· 2 sets (N.O. type part no.)
The asterisk denotes the symbol for assembly.
Prefix it to the part nos. of the solenoid valve, etc.
VV3P3-41-051-02
VV3P5-42-053-03
• Refer to page 1300 for changing
the type of actuation.
VP300/500/700 Series
1284
Pilot Exhaust Port with Piping Thread (M3) Specification1
In this specification, piping to the pilot exhaust port (PE port) is available when the valve is used in an environment where the
exhaust from the pilot valve is not allowable, or intrusion of ambient dust should be prevented.
VP 4  3
5
7
2
4 1 X500
Entry is the same as standard products.
The specifications, performance and external
dimensions are the same as those of standard models.
How to Order Valve
Pilot exhaust port (PE port)
M3 x 0.5
Body Ported    Interchangeable Specification with the Previous Valve Mounting Hole Pitch Type2
The mounting hole has been changed to the long type in order to provide interchangeability with the previous VP300/500 series.
VP 42 3
5 1 X505
Entry is the same as standard products.
The specifications, performance and external
dimensions are the same as those of standard models.
How to Order Valve
Note) VP742 is not available because the mounting
hole pitch is the same as the previous type.
15
21
.5
22
28
VP342 VP542
VP300/500/700 Series
Made to Order
Please contact SMC for detailed dimensions, specifications and lead times.
TRIAC Output Specification3
For AC type valve, use this specification when the pilot valve is not recovered even though valve power supply is turned OFF at
the equipment using output unit with large leakage voltage over 8% of the rated voltage (TRIAC output such as PLC or SSR, etc.).
Combination with low wattage specification is not possible.
VP 4 1
3
5
7
X600
How to Order Valve
Entry is the same as standard products.
Note) Rated voltage: AC type only
1291
SYJ
VQZ
VP
VG
VP3
VP
Rubber Seal
3 Port/Pilot Poppet Type
VP300/500/700 Series
How to Order
3
5
7
1/4 standard
3/8 standard
1/2 standard
4 In common between N.C. and N.O. (Pilot type)
Nil
R ∗
Standard (Internal pilot)
External pilot
∗ Semi-standard
A
B
Normally closed
Normally open
Nil
F
N
T
Rc
G
NPT
NPTF
Nil
B ∗
C ∗
Push type
Locking slotted type
Locking lever type
D
DO
DIN terminal (With connector)
DIN terminal (Without connector)
Caution
For safety instructions, specific product precautions, product specifications, dimensions, and model selection, refer to the individual
product catalog (discontinued products). However, note that the DIN connector differs from the standard product.
30 VP 3 4 1 Q4 D B A
Body size
Rated voltage
1
2
3∗
4∗
5
6∗
7∗
100 VAC, 50/60 Hz
200 VAC, 50/60 Hz
110 to 120 VAC, 50/60 Hz
220 VAC, 50/60 Hz
24 VDC
12 VDC
240 VAC, 50/60 Hz
Type of actuation
Body type
2
4
Body ported
Base mounted
01
Conforming to
CSA standard
VP series
solenoid valve
Valve option